
Valparaiso (13-8 (7-1)) -vs- Western Illinois (6-14 (2-6))
02/08/03 at Macomb, Ill. (Western Hall)

 
 

 
 
Valparaiso 74

Western Illinois 62

Date: 02/08/03
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 1,280
Site: Macomb, Ill. (Western Hall)
Referees: Todd Williams, Joe Townsell, John Ronan

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Valparaiso 39 35 74
Western Illinois 29 33 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 ORTIZ, Stalin * 36 6-12 0-2 6-14 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 1 18
05 GRAFS, Raitis * 32 6-11 0-1 1-2 3-4 7 3 2 2 2 3 13
33 BERDIEL, Ali * 30 3-7 1-3 3-6 0-3 3 3 5 6 0 4 10
10 GOMES, Kikas * 23 4-5 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 4 2 1 1 3 10
12 TONAGEL, Greg * 33 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 2 0 1 6
42 OPPLAND, Dan 22 4-5 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 2 1 2 0 1 8
22 COLCLASURE, Seth 16 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 8
50 NIKKILA, Antti 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1
15 HAWKINS, Jason 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 WILLE, Phil 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-50 5-12 15-29 10-20 30 18 20 15 3 14 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-50   54.0% 5-12   41.7% 15-29   51.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
GRAFS, Raitis Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 SUMMERS, J.D. * 30 7-12 5-8 1-2 2-2 4 5 2 3 0 1 20
12 ROBINS, Matt * 32 3-5 3-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 5 1 0 0 9
15 RIVAS, Luis * 24 3-6 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 1 9
44 LEWIS, Will * 21 3-8 0-3 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 6 0 1 9
05 RODSATER, Nick * 19 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 0 3
55 MASON, Shawn 26 3-4 0-0 4-9 0-4 4 1 4 2 0 0 10
50 CHARLES, Andre 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 2
23 CARTER, Bobby 18 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 2 0
24 WELSH, Barry 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0
01 HARRIS, Ray 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-46 9-22 11-19 8-18 26 23 19 20 1 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-46   45.7% 9-22   40.9% 11-19   57.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Valparaiso 39

Western Illinois 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 ORTIZ, Stalin 36 6-12 0-2 6-14 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 1 18
5 GRAFS, Raitis 32 6-11 0-1 1-2 3-4 7 3 2 2 2 3 13
33 BERDIEL, Ali 30 3-7 1-3 3-6 0-3 3 3 5 6 0 4 10
10 GOMES, Kikas 23 4-5 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 4 2 1 1 3 10
12 TONAGEL, Greg 33 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 2 0 1 6
42 OPPLAND, Dan 22 4-5 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 2 1 2 0 1 8
22 COLCLASURE, Seth 16 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 8
50 NIKKILA, Antti 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1
15 HAWKINS, Jason 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 WILLE, Phil 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-50 5-12 15-29 10-20 30 18 20 15 3 14 74
54.0% 41.7% 51.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 SUMMERS, J.D. 30 7-12 5-8 1-2 2-2 4 5 2 3 0 1 20
12 ROBINS, Matt 32 3-5 3-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 5 1 0 0 9
15 RIVAS, Luis 24 3-6 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 1 9
44 LEWIS, Will 21 3-8 0-3 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 6 0 1 9
5 RODSATER, Nick 19 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 0 3
55 MASON, Shawn 26 3-4 0-0 4-9 0-4 4 1 4 2 0 0 10
50 CHARLES, Andre 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 2
23 CARTER, Bobby 18 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 2 0
24 WELSH, Barry 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0
1 HARRIS, Ray 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-46 9-22 11-19 8-18 26 23 19 20 1 6 62
45.7% 40.9% 57.9%



2nd Half Box Score
Valparaiso 35

Western Illinois 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 ORTIZ, Stalin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 GRAFS, Raitis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 BERDIEL, Ali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 GOMES, Kikas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 TONAGEL, Greg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 OPPLAND, Dan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 COLCLASURE, Seth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 NIKKILA, Antti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 HAWKINS, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 WILLE, Phil 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 SUMMERS, J.D. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 ROBINS, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 RIVAS, Luis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 LEWIS, Will 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 RODSATER, Nick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 MASON, Shawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 CHARLES, Andre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 CARTER, Bobby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 WELSH, Barry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 HARRIS, Ray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


